CH \$315.00 399007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 6190/0101	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TPG Specialty Lending, Inc., as administrative agent		10/30/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Testing Machines, Inc.	
Street Address:	40 MCCULLOUGH DRIVE	
City:	NEW CASTLE	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19720	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Illinois Instruments Inc.	
Street Address:	2401 HILLER RDG.	
City:	JOHNSBURG	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60050	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	
Name:	CMC-Kuhnke, Inc.	
Street Address:	1060 Broadway	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Industrial Physics, Inc	
Street Address:	40 McCullough Drive	
City:	New Castle	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19720	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Industrial Physics Row Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	40 McCullough Drive	
City:	New Castle	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0272

900472331

State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19720	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	T.M. Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	45 Main Street	
City:	Boylston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01505	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MAINE	
Name:	United Testing Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1375 S. Acacia Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite A Fullerton, CA 92831	
City:	Fullerton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92831	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3990072	KNOOX
Registration Number:	2666563	O2XYDOT
Registration Number:	2663246	OXYSENSE
Registration Number:	3750530	OXYSENTRY
Registration Number:	4364445	PETROSENSE
Registration Number:	2241147	RACE
Registration Number:	2241148	TURBOPURGE
Registration Number:	4912077	SEAMSCAN
Registration Number:	4410597	SEAMVIEW
Registration Number:	4011467	TESTING UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	1471791	MONITOR/IMPACT
Registration Number:	2641188	VISUAL ASSEMBLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128628738

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0273

Address Line 4: Chic	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18686-7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Nowicki	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (US) - Industrial Physics_TPG#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (US) - Industrial Physics_TPG#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (US) - Industrial Physics_TPG#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0274

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

October 30, 2018

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated October 23, 2017, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6190, Frame 0101 on October 25, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Industrial Physics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Industrial Physics"), Testing Machines, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Testing Machines"), Industrial Physics Row Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Row Holdings"), CMC-Kuhnke, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CMC"), T. M. Electronics, Inc., a Maine corporation ("TM Electronics"), Illinois Instruments Inc., a Illinois corporation ("Illinois Instruments") and United Testing Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("United Testing", and together with Industrial Physics, Testing Machines, Row Holdings, CMC, TM Electronics and Illinois Instruments, each a "Releasee" and collectively, the "Releasees") created in favor of TPG Specialty Lending, Inc. (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Releasor"), as administrative agent for the Lender Group under a certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 23, 2017, as amended through the date hereof, a Security Interest (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) in all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, each Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, all of each Releasee's right, title and interest in and to each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, as well as any other lien or Security Interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral or any other collateral of each Releasee under the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Releasor hereby authorizes each Releasee or each Releasee's agent to record this Release of Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0275 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.

Title: President

[Signature Page to US Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

	Trademark Regist		Serial No./	Registration No./ Registration
Grantor	Mark	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Date
Testing Machines, Inc.	KnoOX	U.S.	85/194289 09-Dec-2010	3990072 05-Jul-2011
Testing Machines, Inc.	O ₂ XYDOT	U.S.	78/075948 26-Jul-2001	2666563 24-Dec-2002
Testing Machines, Inc.	OXYSENSE	U.S.	78/067421 05-Jun-2001	2663246 17-Dec-2002
Testing Machines, Inc.	OXYSENTRY	U.S.	77/587882 24-Feb-2009	3750530 16-Feb-2010
Testing Machines, Inc.	PETROSENSE	U.S.	85/779303 14-Nov-2012	4364445 09-Jul-2013
Illinois Instruments Inc.	RACE	U.S.	75/285645 02-May-1997	2241147 20-Apr-1999
Illinois Instruments Inc.	TURBOPURGE	U.S.	75/285646 02-May-1997	2241148 20-Apr-1999
CMC-Kuhnke, Inc.	SEAMSCAN	U.S.	86/464175 25-Nov-2014	4912077 08-Mar-2016
CMC-Kuhnke, Inc.	SEAMVIEW	U.S.	85/851702 15-Feb-2013	4410597 01-Oct-2013
Testing Machines, Inc. Industrial Physics Holdings, LLC	TESTING UNIVERSITY	U.S.	85/169946 05-Nov-2010	4011467 16-Aug-2011
Testing Machines, Inc. Industrial Physics Holdings, LLC	MONITOR/IMPACT	U.S.	73/641919 29-Jan-1987	1471791 05-Jan-1988
Testing Machines, Inc. Industrial Physics Holdings, LLC	VISUAL ASSEMBLY	U.S.	75/861628 01-Dec-1999	2641188 22-Oct-2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 11/01/2018